

Rashtrasant Janardan Swami Foundation's SMT SAKHUBAI NARAYANRAO KATKADE MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTER KOKAMTHAN TAL. KOPARGAON DIST. A'NAGAR

Fees Structure for MBBS course for the Academic Year 2025-26

	85% State Quota								
Category	Open (Rs.)	EWS/EBC/SE BC	OBC (Rs.)	SBC/ VJ/NT (Rs.)	SC/ST (Rs.)	EWS/EBC/SEB C/OBC (For Girls	Institutional Quota	15% NRI Quota	
Tution Fees	772727.00	386364.00	386364.00	-	-	-	2318181.00	3863635.00	Per Year
Development Fees	77273.00	77273.00	77273.00	77273.00	-	77273.00	231819.00	386365.00	Per Year
Sub Total	850000.00	463637.00	463637.00	77273.00	0.00	77273.00	2550000.00	4250000.00	
Other Fees									
Caution Money (Refundable)	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	One Time
Hostel & Mess Fees	270000.00	270000.00	270000.00	270000.00	270000.00	270000.00	270000.00	270000.00	Per Year
Student Welfare Fund (MUHS)	530.00	530.00	530.00	530.00	530.00	530.00	530.00	530.00	One Time
Disaster Management									
Fund (MUHS)	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	One Time
National Service Scheme (MUHS)	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	One Time
University Dev. Fees (MUHS)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	One Time
Eligibility Fees (MUHS)	10500.00	10500.00	3200.00	3200.00	3200.00	3200.00	54550.00	54550.00	One Time

Tuition Fees are subject to change Increase in Inflation rate may lead to Increase in Hostel Fees

FOR TUTION, DEVELOPMENT & OTHER FEE:
PAYMENT TO BE MADE BY DEMAND DRAFT (NATIONALIZED BANK ONLY) IN FAVOUR OF:
"S.S.N.K.M COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTER"

FOR HOSTEL & MESS FEE: PAYMENT TO BE MADE BY DEMAND DRAFT (NATIONALIZED BANK ONLY) IN FAVOUR OF: "RASHTRASANT JANARDHAN SWAMI FOUNDATION"

Note:	1. Candidates of the reserve category coming through the CAP round in 85% state quota should produce all
	the relevant documents at the time of admission. Failure to produce the documents, and consequently, if the
	Social Welfare Department refuses to grant scholarship/freeship for any reason, the candidate will be required
	to pay the full fees for the course.

2. Only female students from CAP round 85% state quota who are enrolled under the EWS, SEBC or OBC category will be eligible to receive a full scholarship for tution fees and exam fees from the government.

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. All EBC/Reservation Category students have to submit requisite documents at the time of admission to claim EBC/scholarship/free-ship from DMER, Mumbai, Social Welfare Office, ISTDP, Office (Ekatmik Adivasi Vikas Prakalp for Scheduled Tribe) as per Maharashtra Govt. Resolution (as applicable).
- 2. Only Girls Students who are allotted seat under the EBC, EWS, SEBC and OBC /SBC category will be Eligible to reimbursing a Scholarship for Tuition & Examination Fees from the State Govt. of Maharashtra as per G.R. No. शासन ननर्णय क्र. नशष्यवृ-२०२४/ प्र. क्र. १०५/तानश-४, निनांक:- ०८ जुलै, २०२४ आनर् शासन ननर्णय क्र. नशष्यवृ-२०७/तानश-४, निनांक:- १९ जुलै, २०२४ subject to approval from Remitter Authorities.
- 3. Students who are allotted seat under the SEBC will be Eligible to beneficiary a Scholarship for Tuition Fees from the State Govt. of Maharashtra as per G.R. No.
- शासन ननर्णय क्र. मअसे २०२४/ प्र. क्र. १९/१६-क, निनाांक:- २५ जानेवारी, २०२४ आनर् शासन ननर्णय क्र.सांकीर्ण२०२४/प्र. क्र. ७५/आरक्षर्-५ , निनाांक:- २२ जुलै, २०२४ subject to approval from Remitter Authorities.
- 4. Govt. Resolution for Regarding completion of Social responsibility service by the students who pass out from Govt. Aided and Non-aided Medical Colleges in the

State शासन ननर्णय क्र. एमईडी १०१६/ प्र. क्र. ३४५/१६/नशक्षर्-२, निनाांक:- ०५ जानेवारी, २०१८ (Annexure-Q)of NEET UG-2025 Information Brochure.